AIRGUARD® XP Fiber Optic Cable
Oil & Gas | Chemical | Low Temp | High Crush | Harsh Environment | Tray
OVERVIEW
AIRGUARD® XP combines world-class mechanical protection,
chemical protection, and user friendliness into a family of robust
industrial optical fiber cables. AIRGUARD® XP joins Prysmian’s
existing brands of AIRGUARD® low voltage and medium voltage
cables.

AIRGUARD® XP Fiber Optic Cable
Oil & Gas | Chemical | Low Temp | High Crush | Harsh Environment | Tray
AirGuard® XP Dielectric Double Jacket (2J) XPRLTM Series | OFNG-LS / FT4 ST1
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number
# of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 72
6 XPRLTM-12-AA-006-BB
6 0.60 15.3 159 237 12 31 6 15 41,010 12,500
12 XPRLTM-12-AA-012-BB
24 XPRLTM-12-AA-024-BB
36 XPRLTM-12-AA-036-BB
48 XPRLTM-12-AA-048-BB
72 XPRLTM-12-AA-072-BB
96 96 XPRLTM-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.67 17.1 198 294 13 34 7 17 41,010 12,500
120 120 XPRLTM-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.74 18.8 238 354 15 38 7 19 35,673 10,873
144 144 XPRLTM-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.83 21.0 294 438 17 42 8 21 29,534 9,002
216 216 XTRLTM-12-AA-216-BB 18 0.81 20.5 267 398 16 41 8 21 21,978 6,699
288 288 XPRLTM-12-AA-288-BB 24 0.94 24.0 366 545 19 48 9 24 21,978 6,699
* Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation
Note:
Cable damage may occur if installation temperature limits are exceeded; therefore, Prysmian Group recommends storing I/O cables in appropriate temperature
conditions ≥ 24 hours prior to placement.

Single layer, 12 position = OD 21 mm
Dual layer, 12/6 position = OD 20.5 mm
AirGuard® XP Corrugated Steel Tape Armor with Double Jacket (1A 2J) XPRLTMD Series | OFCG-LS / FT4 ST1
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number
# of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 72
6 XPRLTMD-12-AA-006-BB
6 0.67 17.1 215 320 13 34 7 17 41,010 12,500
12 XPRLTMD-12-AA-012-BB
24 XPRLTMD-12-AA-024-BB
36 XPRLTMD-12-AA-036-BB
48 XPRLTMD-12-AA-048-BB
72 XPRLTMD-12-AA-072-BB
96 96 XPRLTMD-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.74 18.9 259 386 15 38 7 19 32,808 10,000
120 120 XPRLTMD-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.81 20.7 308 458 16 41 8 21 21,755 6,631
144 144 XPRLTMD-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.91 23.0 374 556 18 46 9 23 21,755 6,631
216 216 XTRLTMD-12-AA-216-BB 18 0.89 22.5 153 513 18 45 9 23 18,202 5,548
288 288 XPRLTMD-12-AA-288-BB 24 0.99 25.2 205 645 20 50 10 25 18,202 5,548
* Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation Temperature Range
Shipping and
Storage:
-50° F to +158° F (-40° C to +70° C)

na.prysmian.com
TLS-DS-D-101-1124
Ordering Guide
The Prysmian part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance.
The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below
Example: Indoor/Outdoor Loose Tube | AIRGUARD® Series, Dielectric (double Jacket) | General Purpose rated | 12 fibers per buffer tube
48 62.5/125 multimode fibers total (printed in feet)
1 LENGTH
MARKINGS 2 PRODUCT
FAMILY 3 CONSTRUCTION 4 FIBER
GROUPING 5 FIBER TYPE 6 FIBER COUNT 7 FIBER GRADE
F – XPRLTM BLANK – 12 – G6 – 048 – M2
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
1 LENGTH MARKINGS
F = Feet or M = Meters
2 PRODUCT FAMILY
XPRLTM = 2-288f AIRGUARD® XP (double jacket)
XPRLTMD= 2-288f AIRGUARD® XP (double jacket & steel tape armored)
3 CONSTRUCTION
(Blank) = Not available with interlock armor
4 FIBER GROUPING
12 = 12f per unit or tube
FIBER INFORMATION
5 FIBER TYPE
SINGLE-MODE
HB = Single-Mode (ITU G.652 C & D) Low Water Peak
ES = Enhanced Single-Mode (ITU G.652 C & D)
B1 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A1 & G.652.D)
B2 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & .B2, & G.652.D)
MULTIMODE*
Wavelength
(nm)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
1 GbE
Dist (m)
10 GbE
Dist (m)
G6 = OM1 (62.5μm) 850/1300 200/500 300/550 33/___
G5 = OM2+ BIF (50μm) 850/1300 700/500 800 150/___
G3 = OM3 BIF (50μm) 850/1300 1500/500 1000 300/___
G4 = OM4 BIF (50μm) 850/1300 3500/500 1100 550/___
* For XPRLTMD with multimode, the maximum fiber count is 72.
6 FIBER COUNT
002 to 288 fibers
7 FIBER GRADE
SINGLE-MODE
Attenuation (dB/km) Wavelength (nm) Fiber Type
E1 = 0.40/0.40/0.30 1310/1383/1550
E3 = 0.35/0.35/0.25 1310/1383/1550 HB, ES, B1, or B2
MULTIMODE
Attenuation (dB/km) Wavelength (nm) Fiber Type
M2 = 3.5/1.0 850/1300 OM1 (62.5µm)
M3 = 3.0/1.0 850/1300 OM2+, OM3, OM4 (50µm)
Other cable constructions and fiber performance grades available on request.
AIRGUARD® XP Fiber Optic Cable
Oil & Gas | Chemical | Low Temp | High Crush | Harsh Environment | Tray
3
Prysmian
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
na.prysmian.com
TLS-DS-D-101-1124